
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

UJJAWAL ENTERPRISES

DLCPM0022154000

12

SEP-2022

13-OCT-2022 11:2307-OCT-2022

ok

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1250722001

ECR

OCT-2022

TRRN Number

ECR Id 79641905

Total Members 142

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,18,327

Total Refund Advance         57,725

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       1,76,052

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks
Already an ECR [Id: 79635494] is uploaded for the wage month. No ABRY scheme benefit will be allowed against the
subsequent ECR.
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Member Details :-

EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

        6,456Abhishek
Sharma

387          5581 101510103389 N.A.
        4,646            18        4,646ABHISHEK

SHARMA
-

        4,646
            0          171 - -

       15,969
AKSHAY GUPTA 857        1,2342 101182660205 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283AKSHAY
GUPTA

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

       20,174
AMIT 1,209        1,7423 100493092931 N.A.

       14,519             1       14,519
AMIT -

       14,519
            0          533 - -

       16,635
AMIT 892        1,2854 100507773907 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
AMIT -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       15,304
ANKIT KUMAR 821        1,1835 101182660222 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855ANKIT
KUMAR

-
        9,855

            0          362 - -

       14,637
ARCHANA 785        1,1316 101366270040 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
ARCHANA -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       17,300
ARTI DEVI 928        1,3377 100492539886 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
ARTI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       17,300
AARTI 928        1,3378 100569889510 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
ARTI DEVI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

        1,331
ARVIND 71          1039 100753031342 N.A.          857

           24
          857ARVIND -          857             0           32 - -

       16,635
ASHOK KUMAR 892        1,28510 101366270064 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712ASHOK
KUMAR

-
       10,712

            0          393 - -

       23,215
ATUL KUMAR 1,250        1,86111 100747959529 N.A.

       15,000             2       15,508
ATUL KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          611 - -

       14,637
BIMLA DEVI 785        1,13112 101782097144 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
BIMLA DEVI -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       17,300
BINNO DEVI 928        1,33713 100493520757 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
BINNO DEVI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       14,637
CHABI MANDAL 785        1,13114 101784054447 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426CHABI
MANDAL

-
        9,426

            0          346 - -

       15,969
CHAMPA DEVI 857        1,23415 100121984482 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283CHAMPA
DEVI

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

       17,300
CHARAN DASS 928        1,33716 100124171821 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140CHARAN
DASS

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       14,637
CHETAN 785        1,13117 101488883680 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
CHETAN -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       10,546
CHINU 466          67118 101811751978 N.A.

        5,593             2        5,593
CHUNU -

        5,593
            0          205 - -

       17,300
DILEEP MISHRA 928        1,33719 101285973077 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140DILEEP
MISHRA

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       19,367
Dinesh Kumar 1,161        1,67320 101793492303 N.A.

       13,938             2       13,938DINESH
KUMAR

-
       13,938

            0          512 - -

       14,637
DIPANJALI 785        1,13121 101399057892 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
DIPANJALI -

        9,426
            0          346 - -
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       14,637
FATEH SINGH 785        1,13122 101256845180 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426FATEH
SINGH

-
        9,426

            0          346 - -

       17,300
GAURAV 928        1,33723 100900797569 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
GAURAV -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       15,304
GAURAV 821        1,18324 101412240611 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855
GAURAV -

        9,855
            0          362 - -

       12,642GAUTAM
KUMAR

678          97725 100900822969 N.A.
        8,141             7        8,141GAUTAM

KUMAR
-

        8,141
            0          299 - -

       17,300GAUTAM
KUMAR

928        1,33726 101410929746 N.A.
       11,140             0       11,140GAUTAM

KUMAR
-

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       18,269
GEETU 699        1,00727 101412483348 N.A.

        8,392             0        8,392
GEETU -

        8,392
            0          308 - -

       22,221
GIRISH BHATT 1,216        1,75228 101401979672 N.A.

       14,600             0       14,600GIRISH
BHATT

-
       14,600

            0          536 - -

       15,969
GOPAL RAM 857        1,23429 100703534172 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
GOPAL RAM -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

        9,314
HARI RAM 500          72030 100919891346 N.A.

        5,998            12        5,998HARI RAM
RAIKAWAR

-
        5,998

            0          220 - -

       16,635
HEMANTI DEVI 892        1,28531 101789192177 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712HEMANTI
DEVI

-
       10,712

            0          393 - -

       15,969
INDRA 857        1,23432 100923221217 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
INDRA -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

       15,969
JAGRAM J 857        1,23433 100025181598 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
JAGRAM -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

       13,973JITENDRA
PASWAN

750        1,08034 101155451952 N.A.
        8,998             5        8,998JITENDRA

PASWAN
-

        8,998
            0          330 - -

       11,312JOGINDER
KUMAR

607          87435 101412239963 N.A.
        7,284             9        7,284JOGINDER

KUMAR
-

        7,284
            0          267 - -

       15,969
JONI 857        1,23436 101549689816 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
JONI -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

       17,300
JUGAL KISHORE 928        1,33737 100722315455 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140JUGAL
KISHORE

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       15,969
KALAVATI 857        1,23438 100186036373 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
KALAVATI -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

            0KALPANA 0            039 100186441202 N.A.            0
           26

            0KALPANA -            0             0            0 - -

       16,635
KALPNA RAJ 892        1,28540 101401979733 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
KALPNA RAJ -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       17,300
KAMAL 928        1,33741 101087226329 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
KAMAL -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       15,969
KAMLA 857        1,23442 100538884213 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
KAMLA -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

       17,300
KAMLESH 928        1,33743 100187877722 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
KAMLESH -

       11,140
            0          409 - -
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       29,609
S K SWAMI 1,250        2,25644 100493315926 N.A.

       15,000             0       18,800KANDA
SWAMY

-
       15,000

            0        1,006 - -

       14,637
KIRAN KAPOOR 785        1,13145 100506723524 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426KIRAN
KAPOOR

-
        9,426

            0          346 - -

       12,642
KRISHANA 678          97746 100195885827 N.A.

        8,141             7        8,141
KRISHANA -

        8,141
            0          299 - -

       17,753
KRISHNA 1,064        1,53347 101736475355 N.A.

       12,777             4       12,777
KRISHNA -

       12,777
            0          469 - -

       13,307
KRISHNA 714        1,02848 101351000698 N.A.

        8,569             6        8,569
KRISHNA -

        8,569
            0          314 - -

       17,300KRISHNA LAL
ARYA

928        1,33749 100539181627 N.A.
       11,140             0       11,140KRISHNA LAL

ARYA
-

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       14,637
KUMARI SHASHI 785        1,13150 100934079277 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426KUMARI
SHASHI

-
        9,426

            0          346 - -

       16,635
LALITA DEVI 892        1,28551 101781969176 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
LALITA DEVI -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       26,661
LAMBODAR JHA 1,250        2,05252 100492565742 N.A.

       15,000             0       17,100LAMBODAR
JHA

-
       15,000

            0          802 - -

       13,307
LAXMI 714        1,02853 101079253567 N.A.

        8,569             6        8,569
LAXMI -

        8,569
            0          314 - -

       16,635
LAXMI 892        1,28554 101460927090 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
LAXMI -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       16,635
LAXMI # 892        1,28555 100493105469 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
LAXMI DEVI -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

        3,160
SURESH 191          27556 100492807357 N.A.

        2,290            22        2,290
M SURESH -

        2,290
            0           84 - -

       17,300
MADHU 928        1,33757 101350996850 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
MADHU -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       16,635
MAMTA 892        1,28558 100703471211 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
MAMTA -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       16,635
MANISH 892        1,28559 100966706568 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
MANISH -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       15,969
MANOJ KUMAR 857        1,23460 100221021797 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283MANOJ
KUMAR

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

       15,304MEDARD
TOPPO

821        1,18361 100226161561 N.A.
        9,855             3        9,855MEDARD

TOPPO
-

        9,855
            0          362 - -

       16,635
MEENA 892        1,28562 100226219463 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
MEENA -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       14,637
MEENA 785        1,13163 100493069867 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
MEENA -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       27,864
MD AKMAL 1,250        2,13564 100492208184 N.A.

       15,000             1       17,788MOHAMMAD
AKMAL

-
       15,000

            0          885 - -

        5,323MOHD UMAR
ANSARI

286          41165 101003461502 N.A.
        3,428            18        3,428MOHD UMAR

ANSARI
-

        3,428
            0          125 - -
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       20,174Mukesh Kumar
Thakur

1,209        1,74266 100967012722 N.A.
       14,519             1       14,519

MUKESH
KUMAR
THAKUR

-
       14,519

            0          533 - -

       23,585
ARUN KUMAR 1,250        1,81567 100492932111 N.A.

       15,000             3       15,127N ARUN
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          565 - -

       20,981
NANDAN GIRI 1,250        1,81268 101229981238 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,100NANDAN
KUMAR GIRI

-
       15,000

            0          562 - -

       16,635NAVEEN
KUMAR

892        1,28569 101488883646 N.A.
       10,712             1       10,712NAVEEN

KUMAR
-

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       14,637NAVNEET
SINGH

785        1,13170 100747959604 N.A.
        9,426             4        9,426NAVNEET

SINGH
-

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       17,300
NIKHILKUMAR 928        1,33771 100493411776 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140NIKHIL
KUMAR

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       26,514PARMOD
KUMAR

1,033        1,48872 101823539181 N.A.
       12,404             0       12,404

PARMOD -
       12,404

            0          455 - -

       16,635
PAVAN KUMAR 892        1,28573 101311193694 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712PAVAN
KUMAR

-
       10,712

            0          393 - -

       17,300
PHOOLWATI 928        1,33774 100492771369 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140PHOOLAWAT
I

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       17,300
PINKI DEVI 928        1,33775 101232265269 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
PINKI DEVI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       17,300
POONAM 928        1,33776 101782835547 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
POONAM -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       15,969
POONAM 857        1,23477 100539146189 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
POONAM -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

       15,969
POONAM 857        1,23478 101375237158 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283POONAM
KUMARI

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

       17,300
PREETI 928        1,33779 100726346923 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
PREETI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       15,304
PREETI 821        1,18380 101412240624 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855
PREETI -

        9,855
            0          362 - -

       14,637
PREM SAGAR 785        1,13181 101376359513 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
PREM SAGAR -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       12,642
PREM SINGH 678          97782 101182660192 N.A.

        8,141             7        8,141
PREM SINGH -

        8,141
            0          299 - -

       17,300
PUSHPA 928        1,33783 100282906655 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
PUSHPA -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       11,312
RAJ RANI 607          87484 100703879974 N.A.

        7,284             9        7,284
RAJ RANI -

        7,284
            0          267 - -

       17,300
RAJ RANI AHUJA 928        1,33785 100507013851 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140RAJ RANI
AHUJA

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       22,103
RAJBIR 0        2,52686 101876082620 N.A.

       15,000             0       21,050
RAJBIR -            0             0        2,526 - -

       16,635
RAJEEV ANAND 892        1,28587 101314301275 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712RAJEEV
ANAND

-
       10,712

            0          393 - -
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       15,969
RAJESH 857        1,23488 100493095073 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283RAJESH
KUMAR

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

       15,304
RAJESH KUMAR 821        1,18389 101363424638 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855RAJESH
KUMAR

-
        9,855

            0          362 - -

       22,768
RAJ KUMAR 1,240        1,78690 100493060398 N.A.

       14,882             0       14,882
RAJKUMAR -

       14,882
            0          546 - -

       15,969
RAM KISHOR 857        1,23491 101235264303 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
RAM KISHOR -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

       16,635
RAM MILAN 892        1,28592 100301651171 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
RAM MILAN -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       15,304
RANI 821        1,18393 100307342764 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855
RANI -

        9,855
            0          362 - -

       13,307
RAVINDER 714        1,02894 101113318770 N.A.

        8,569             6        8,569
RAVINDER -

        8,569
            0          314 - -

       17,300
REKHA 928        1,33795 100507397857 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
REKHA -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       16,635
REKHA 892        1,28596 100657123784 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
REKHA -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       17,300
REKHA DEVI 928        1,33797 100704790027 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
REKHA DEVI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       14,637
RINKI DEVI 785        1,13198 101590084076 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
RINKI DEVI -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       15,969
RINKU 857        1,23499 101815177818 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283
RINKU -

       10,283
            0          377 - -

        8,650
REETA 464          668100 100868442549 N.A.

        5,570            13        5,570
RITA DEVI -

        5,570
            0          204 - -

       17,300
REETA SINGH 928        1,337101 100493182112 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
RITA SINGH -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       14,637
ROHIT 785        1,131102 101692664247 N.A.

        9,426             4        9,426
ROHIT -

        9,426
            0          346 - -

       20,981
Rozy 1,250        1,812103 100739903119 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,100
ROZY -

       15,000
            0          562 - -

        8,650
RUBY 464          668104 101784054434 N.A.

        5,570            13        5,570
RUBY -

        5,570
            0          204 - -

       16,635
RUPAL 892        1,285105 101808497171 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
RUPAL -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       11,298
S GANESH 677          976106 100493254695 N.A.

        8,131            12        8,131
S. GANESH -

        8,131
            0          299 - -

       20,981
SANDEEP 1,250        1,812107 100493525231 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,100SANDEEP
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          562 - -

        5,988
SANJAY 321          463108 101316677961 N.A.

        3,856            17        3,856
SANJAY -

        3,856
            0          142 - -

       15,304SANJEEV
KUMAR

821        1,183109 101081909091 N.A.
        9,855             3        9,855SANJEEV

KUMAR
-

        9,855
            0          362 - -
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       20,174SANJEEV
KUMAR

962        1,386110 100334477313 N.A.
       11,549             1       11,549SANJEEV

KUMAR
-

       11,549
            0          424 - -

       25,940
SARFARZ 1,250        1,980111 100492843780 N.A.

       15,000             0       16,500SARFRAJ
ANSARI

-
       15,000

            0          730 - -

       17,300SARWAN
KUMAR

928        1,337112 101396195754 N.A.
       11,140             0       11,140SARWAN

KUMAR
-

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       11,312
SAURAB 607          874113 101590084919 N.A.

        7,284             9        7,284
SAURAB -

        7,284
            0          267 - -

       17,300
SAVITA JHA 928        1,337114 100757710748 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
SAVITA DEVI -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

        9,314
SHAHZEB 500          720115 101232265305 N.A.

        5,998            12        5,998
SHAHZEB -

        5,998
            0          220 - -

       17,300
SHAKUNTLA 928        1,337116 100346554914 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
SHAKUNTLA -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       20,174
SAMSHAD 1,082        1,559117 100492843906 N.A.

       12,990             1       12,990
SHAMSHAD -

       12,990
            0          477 - -

       15,969SHASHI
PRABHA

857        1,234118 100339856961 N.A.
       10,283             2       10,283

SHASHI
PRABHA
TIWARI

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

       17,300SHUMAN
KUSHWAHA

928        1,337119 101511208924 N.A.
       11,140             0       11,140SHUMAN

KUSHWAHA
-

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       15,304
SNEH LATA 821        1,183120 100909673783 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855
SNEH LATA -

        9,855
            0          362 - -

       16,635
SOHAN PAL 892        1,285121 100035378820 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
SOHAN PAL -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       20,174
Sohit Kumar 1,209        1,742122 101259798191 N.A.

       14,519             1       14,519SOHIT
KUMAR

-
       14,519

            0          533 - -

       13,973
SONU 750        1,080123 101674555886 N.A.

        8,998             5        8,998
SONU -

        8,998
            0          330 - -

       17,300
SONU KUMAR 928        1,337124 101784734016 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140SONU
KUMAR

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       15,969
SUDHIR KUMAR 857        1,234125 101197914857 N.A.

       10,283             2       10,283SUDHIR
KUMAR

-
       10,283

            0          377 - -

            0SUMAN 0            0126 101412330902 N.A.            0
           26

            0SUMAN -            0             0            0 - -

       10,645
SUMIT KUMAR 571          823127 101316032169 N.A.

        6,855            10        6,855SUMIT
KUMAR

-
        6,855

            0          252 - -

       16,635SUMITRA
BISWAS

892        1,285128 101782153206 N.A.
       10,712             1       10,712SUMITRA

BISWAS
-

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       20,174
SUNIL BISHT 0        1,742129 101852357529 N.A.

       14,519             1       14,519
SUNIL BISHT -            0             0        1,742 - -

        5,323
T.
THANGALAKSH
MI

286          411130 101782097159 N.A.
        3,428            18        3,428

T
THANGALAK
SHMI

-
        3,428

            0          125 - -

       13,307
TARACHAND 714        1,028131 101147502804 N.A.

        8,569             6        8,569
TARACHAND -

        8,569
            0          314 - -
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EPSGross
UAN

Contribution Remitted

EPS Pension
ShareEE

Sl. No. Refunds

Name as per

UAN
Repository

Posting
Location of
the member

ECR NCP
Days

Wages

ER

PMRPY / ABRY Benefit

EPF ER PF
ShareEDLI EE Share

       18,329
TARUN KUMAR 984        1,417132 100911041171 N.A.

       11,808             1       11,808TARUN
KUMAR

-
       11,808

            0          433 - -

       13,973
UMA DEVI 750        1,080133 100394640417 N.A.

        8,998             5        8,998
UMA DEVI -

        8,998
            0          330 - -

       15,304
URMILA 821        1,183134 100396040657 N.A.

        9,855             3        9,855
URMILA -

        9,855
            0          362 - -

       16,635
USHA 892        1,285135 100939073629 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
USHA -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       17,300
VICKY RAJ 928        1,337136 101684065295 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
VICKY RAJ -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       21,214
VIKRAMJEET 825        1,188137 100406472988 N.A.

        9,903             0        9,903
VIKRAMJEET -

        9,903
            0          363 - -

       17,300
VIMLESH 928        1,337138 100492291201 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140
VIMLESH -

       11,140
            0          409 - -

       16,635
VIMLESH 892        1,285139 100479567506 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
VIMLESH -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       17,300
VIVEK KUMAR 928        1,337140 101337299667 N.A.

       11,140             0       11,140VIVEK
KUMAR

-
       11,140

            0          409 - -

       16,635
WALI HUSEN 892        1,285141 101783844367 N.A.

       10,712             1       10,712
WALI HUSEN -

       10,712
            0          393 - -

       19,367
Yogesh Rawat 1,161        1,673142 101601275235 N.A.

       13,938             2       13,938YOGESH
RAWAT

-
       13,938

            0          512 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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